FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) RECO 07	7-15-1998 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	To 98		
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Parents	00764284 d original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
CAPASON REFO CORPORATION	Name: HUBBELL INCORPORATED		
(TO 8 1808 (T)	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 584 Derby Milford Road		
☐ General Partnership			
Corporation-State of Delaware Other	City: Orange, State: CT ZIP:06477		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
	□ Association □ General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation-State of Connecticut		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N	Name Other		
□ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:		
Execution Date: July 7, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 691,973 720,947 786,747		
	815,424		
Additional numbers attached? So Yes □ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Jerry M. Presson, Esq.			
Internal Address: Hubbell Incorporated	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 315.00		
internal Addressnubbell incorporaced	□ Enclosed		
	——————————————————————————————————————		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 584 Derby Milford Road			
P.O. Box 549	8. Deposit account number:		
Chata OT 710, 064	08-0926		
City: Orange, State: CT ZIP: 064	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
7/14/1998 DOBRIES 00000182 080926 691973 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
1 FC:481 40.00 CH 2 FC:482 2/5.00 CH			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Jerry M. Presson	y h fressor July 7, 1998		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

- 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): (continued)
 - B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

817,356

1,570,661

1,696,775

1,721,412

1,736,216

1,770,733

1,982,439

1,993,205

ASSIGNMENT

FOR and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged and confessed, the undersigned, GLEASON REEL CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and plate of business at 600 South Clark Street, Mayville, Wisconsin 53050, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto HUBBELL INCORPORATED, a corporation of the State of Connecticut, having its principal office and place of business at 584 Derby Milford Road, Orange, Connecticut, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and trademark registrations:

Reg. No.	Issue Date	<u>Trademark</u>
691,973	01/26/60	POWERTRAK
720,947	09/05/61	ECONOREEL
786,747	03/16/65	GLEASON and Design
815,424	09/20/66	SAFETYCHANGE
817,356	10/25/66	SM
1,570,661	12/12/89	GLEASON REEL
1,696,775	06/23/92	E-TYPE
1,721,412	10/06/92	GLEASON REEL and Design
1,736,216	12/01/92	GLEASON REEL and Design
1,770,733	05/11/93	VARI-MATIC
1,982,439	06/25/96	CUBIT
1,993,205	08/13/96	HOSE-HIDER

together with the good will and the entire business in connection with which said trademarks have been and are being used, and together with the right to sue and recover for any past infringements thereof.

By way of extension and not in limitation, this assignment is intended to and does hereby convey unto the said HUBBELL INCORPORATED all the right, title and interest of said GLEASON REEL CORPORATION in and to any trademark, trade name, application for registration and registration of any trademark or trade name of the United States of America or any country foreign thereto, or any interest therein of which it may now be possessed, and said GLEASON REEL CORPORATION hereby further agrees to execute all proper papers and documents, prepared at the expense of assignee herein, necessary or required by assignee to make fully effective complete title to said trademarks and/or trade names in said HUBBELL INCORPORATED.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1754 FRAME: 0226

Seal	PATRICIA S. WEBSTER NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 30, 2001
	Notary Public
	Patricia & Webster
On this 2 day of July 1998, personally appeared GLEASON REEL CORPORATION, who executed the forego execution and delivery thereof as his free and voluntary act a deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein s	nd deed, and as the free and voluntary act an
COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN)	
STATE OF CONNECTICUT)	
	Richard W. Davies (Vice President and Secretary
	By Gerhall. Pains
	GLEASON REEL CORPORATION
1998.	
presents to be executed in its name, by its proper officer, du	ly authorized as of the $\frac{2^{9n}}{2}$ day of July
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, GLEASC	,

RECORDED: 07/08/1998